
Marin Kraljević



Osnovan 1898.g

Proizvodnja: 95% Danska - 5% Estonija, Švedska, Indonezija, Kina

Globalni lider u proizvodnji higijenskog pribora za čišćenje

Prisutan u preko 90 zemalja svijeta

Izrazito fokusiran na korisnika

Proizvodi efektivan, efikasan i ergonomičan pribor, EU & FDA odobren



Izrađen od polipropilena 
(PP) bez prisustva zraka



Vlakna testirana na 
ispadanje - svaki skup 
vlakana testiran na 
minimalno 5kg vlačne 
sile



Kemijska otpornost u 
rasponu od pH 2 do pH 
10,5



Iznimna izdržljivost 
prilikom korištenja 
osigurava dug životni 
ciklus



Izrazito učinkovit 
tijekom korištenja



12 različitih boja za 
smanjenje križne 
kontaminacije i 
unapređenje organizacije 



Pribor jednako učinkovit 
uz prisustvo vode/vlage



Declaration of Compliance
Business Operator Vikan A/S

Rævevej 1
DK-7800 Skive
(+45) 96 14 26 00

Product name Washing Brush w/short Handle, 270 mm, Hard, Blue

Item Number 41923

Plastic Material Polypropylene, 97 %

Colour masterbatch Blue, 2 %

Foaming agent Chemical foaming agent, 1 %

Bristles Polybutylene terephthalate (PBT)

Stainless steel The stainless steel staple is made from stainless steel Grade 1.4301 (AISI 304)

EU Compliance

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 In accordance with EU Commission Regulation no. 1935/2004 article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17
the product is intended for food contact. The product is marked with the "glass & fork"
symbol on the packaging or on the product itself through moulding.

The stainless steel comply with European Standard EN 10088 and the specific release
limits (SRLs) set out in the Council of Europe guide: “Metals and alloys used in food
contact materials and articles”.

AP(89)1 All pigments in the masterbatch comply with resolution AP 89(1)

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 The product is produced according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 of 22.
December 2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food (GMP).

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 Monomers and intentionally added additives used to manufacture this product are listed
in Annex I of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14. January 2011 on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs. Subsequent
amendments up to (EU) 2020/1245 are included.

Monomers and/or additives with specific migration limit (SML) are used. The substances
with a SML will not migrate in quantities that will exceed the SML, under the specified
conditions of use. Upon request we will supply relevant information regarding these
substances on a confidential basis.

Vikan A/S does not use multi-layer materials or articles with a functional barrier.

Vikan A/S
CVR. 23456789

Rævevej 1
DK-7800 Skive

P (+45) 9614 2600
F (+45) 9614 2655

vikan@vikan.com
www.vikan.com

1/3

EU & FDA odobren 
Potpuna dokumentacija 
Tehnički list + deklaracija 
o sukladnosti



Moguće autoclavirati - 
dezinfekcija/sterilizacija 
na temperaturi do 121 C 

Moguće prati u perilici 
posuđa



Moguće koristiti na svim 
površinama




